GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2725
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2015

Vacant Posts in KVs

Kumar Shri P.;Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of teaching and non-teaching staff lying vacant in various Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country, State-wise
and category-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to fillup the vacant posts;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the steps taken by Government in this regard; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) 8103 post of teaching staff and 3103 posts of non-teaching staff are lying vacant in various Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the
country as on 31st July 2015. The State-wise and category-wise details of vacancies of teaching and non-teaching staff are annexed.

(b) to (d) Yes, Madam. Out of 8103 vacancies of teaching staff and 3103 vacancies of non-teaching staff, 3784 vacancies of teaching
and 555 vacancies of non-teaching staff have been advertised in the Employment News dated 23.5.2015 to be filled through direct
recruitment. The remaining vacancies of teaching and non-teaching staff are to be filled up through Limited Departmental Examination
or Promotion from amongst eligible KVS employees. Apart from the above, teachers are also engaged on contractual basis for
temporary durations by respective KVs as per the policy of KVS so that studies of students do not suffer.

(e) Does not arise.
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